

h
SLP(C)No. 4594 OF 2001
ITEM No.31

Court No.10

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4594/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2000 in CMWP 15412/00
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MOTI BOARD INDUSTRIES (P) LTD. &ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 20/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Av.
Mr. Vishnu B.Saharya, adv. for
M/s Saharya & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after one week, as prayed for.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master